
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4127
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2000
SECOND AIRPORT AT ALL METROPOLITAN CITIES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to set up second airport in all the metropolitan cities;

(b) if so, the time by which these second airport is likely to be set up in each metropolitan cities;

(c) the estimated cost of these new airports; and

(d) the details of proposal mooted by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b), (c) and (d):- No, Sir. However, State Government of Maharashtra has plans to develop a second airport at Navi Mumbai to meet the long term air traffic requirements. The proposal is at a preliminary stage.
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